



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2023&CRL.M.A. 34485/2023

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma and Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Advs.

versus

STATERespondents

Through: Ms. Subhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. along with the
complainant in person.

73 AND

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024&CRL.M.A. 33623/2024

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma and Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Ms. Subhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. along with the
complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the complainant and seeks some time to file a response. Let the same be done with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Re-notify on 10.07.2025.
4. Copy of the paperbook be supplied to the learned counsel for the complainant.



5. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any