



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwini Adivarekar, P-2
(through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Vikrant Singh PS
Rajouri Garden with Ms. Shammi
Ahluwalia, complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 112/2026 (recalling of order dated 17.11.2025)

1. The present application has been filed seeking recall of order dated 17.11.2025.
2. Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia, the complainant appearing in-person submits that she does not wish to press the present application. However, her only concern is that the main petition is taken up for consideration by the Roster Bench on the next date i.e. 15.01.2026.
3. She urges that the matter be directed to be listed in the supplementary list.
4. In view of the above, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.



CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

5. The Registry is directed to list the matter on the date fixed i.e. 15.01.2026, immediately after the bail matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 05, 2026

N.S. ASWAL