



\$~3 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia,
complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

**CRL.M.A. 1625/2026 (filed by complainant under Section 528 BNSS
seeking rectification of order dated 05.01.2026)**

Re-notify on 20.01.2026 at 04.30 P.M.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

N.S. ASWAL