



\$~2 (Appellate side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: In person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: SI Vikrant Singh, PS-Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 1625/2026 (correction/modifications of orders rectification of order dated 05.01.2026)

1. It is already 4 p.m.
2. On account of Committee Meeting scheduled at 04:00 p.m. today, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
3. Re-notify on 21.01.2026 at 4.30 p.m.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/jg