



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8794/2024**
PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Ashwini Adivarekar, Respondent
in person.
Advocate for complainant
(Appearance not given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 5968/2026 (seeking early hearing)

1. Keeping in mind the board position, it is not possible to pre-pone the date.
2. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

3. List on date fixed i.e. 25.03.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ss/sa