



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shami Ahluwalia appellant in person

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kuamr Gautam, APP
SI Vikrant Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 6464/2026

1. The abovesaid application has been moved seeking rectification in the appearance recorded in the order dated 23.02.2026.
2. On said date, Ms. Shami Ahluwalia (complainant) had appeared through *video-conferencing* and her appearance has not been recorded. Simultaneously, name of Ms. Ashwini P. Adivarekar has been mentioned as respondent in person whereas, as per the memo of parties Ms. Ashwini P. Adivarekar is Petitioner No. 2.
3. There is also the request that the matter be shown as *part heard*.
4. Heard.
5. It is quite obvious that the appearance has been recorded incorrectly due to some typographical error and, therefore, the present application is disposed of with the direction that the appearance of complainant Ms. Shami Ahluwalia be shown as appearance from the side of complainant/respondent in the abovesaid order and, simultaneously, the appearance of Ms. Ashwini P.

CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

1



Adivarekar be shown as Petitioner No. 2 in person.

6. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.
7. The matter would be taken up on the date fixed i.e.25.03.2026.
8. This order also be uploaded as *corrigendum* to the order dated 23.02.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/ar/pb