



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8794/2024&CRL.M.A. 33623/2024**
PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma with Mr.
Abhiyant Singh, Ms. Amisha P Dash,
Mr. Vashishth Rao, Ms. Riya
Sachdeva, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APPwith SI
Ashwini Kumar.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
25.03.2026

%

List on 27.04.2026.

Be shown at the end of supplementary list.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 25, 2026/sw