



\$~102 & 103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2023
ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma with
Mr.Vashisht Rao, Ms. Amisha P. Dash
and Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Ashwini Kumar, PS
Rajouri Garden.
Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia/complainant
in person.

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024
PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma with
Mr.Vashisht Rao, Ms. Amisha P. Dash
and Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Ashwini Kumar, PS
Rajouri Garden.
Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia/complainant
in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 10453/2026 in CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 & CRL.M.A. 10443/2026
in CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

1. The present applications have been moved by the complainant seeking
vacation of stay.

CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 &
CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

1



2. The matter is now scheduled for further consideration on 27.04.2026 and there is also a direction that the matter be shown at the end of supplementary list.
3. Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia/complainant, who appears in person, submits that since mediation has failed, the stay needs to be vacated. However, the abovesaid aspect shall be considered on the next date of hearing.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed by next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side.
5. List on the date fixed i.e. 27.04.2026 at the end of supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 6, 2026
st/js