



\$~90 & 91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34485/2023 & CRL.M.A. 10453/2026

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, Advocate
versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia/complainant
in person.

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024 & CRL.M.A.33623/2024 & CRL.M.A. 10443/2026

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, Advocate
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Ms. Shammi Ahluwalia/complainant
in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Ms. Ahluwalia, complainant in person, submits that she would represent her case herself and does not require assistance of any counsel.
2. Trial Court is requested to send a report with respect to the present status of both the cases, highlighting therein whether any witness has been

CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 &
CRL.M.C. 8794/2024

1



examined so far or not.

3. List on 21.07.2026.
4. Be shown in the end of supplementary list.
5. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st/js