



\$~108 & 109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34485/2023, CRL.M.A. 10453/2026**

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Petitioners in person
versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Naval Kishore Jha, APP (*through*
VC)
SI Sourav Singh, PS Rajouri Garden
Mr. Parikshit Singh Bhati, and Ms.
Shammi Ahluwalia, Advs. with
complainant-in-person.

~109

+ **CRL.M.C. 8794/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33623/2024, CRL.M.A. 10443/2026, CRL.M.A. 21249/2026, CRL.M.A. 21250/2026**

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Petitioners in person
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Naval Kishore Jha, APP (*through*
VC)
SI Sourav Singh, PS Rajouri Garden
Mr. Parikshit Singh Bhati, and Ms.
Shammi Ahluwalia, Advs. with
complainant-in-person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Petitioner No. 1, who appears in person, submits that her learned



counsel has been designated as a Senior Advocate and, therefore, she requires some time to engage another counsel.

3. List the matter on 16.09.2026.
4. The interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 21, 2026/ys/m